## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesheet	Version	v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Michael Holland 06/09/2013								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Holland Electronics, LLC							
Street Address:	2935 Golf Course Drive							
City:	Ventura							
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA							
Postal Code:	93003							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 1391		13911	032					
Application Number: 13913		13913	487					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: 8052994919								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: 8053684586								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   8053684586     Email:   pdc@oceanlawgroup.com     Correspondent Name:   Paul Chancellor								
Correspondent Name: Paul Chancellor Address Line 1: 3463 RED BLUFF CT								
Address Line 4: Simi Valley, CALIFORNIA 93063								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Paul D. Chancellor					
Signature:			/paul d. chancellor/					
Date:			06/10/2013					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Holland_signed_assignment#page1.tif source=Holland_signed_assignment#page2.tif								

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Holland residing in Santa Barbara, California ("Assignor") is the sole inventor of 1) MOVING PART COAXIAL CABLE CONNECTOR U. S. Patent Application No. 13/911,032 filed June 5, 2013; and 2) MOVING PART COAXIAL CABLE CONNECTORS U. S. Patent Application No. 13/913,487 filed June 9, 2013; ("Inventions");

WHEREAS, Holland Electronics, LLC of Ventura, California ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, the applications, and any Patent(s) that have been and might be granted for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, these applications, any applications claiming the benefit of these applications, including all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof throughout the world and any Patent(s) that have been and might be granted for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under applicable laws, conventions, treaties or otherwise and including the right to sue for and obtain damages and any other relief allowed by law for past, current, and future infringement of said Patent(s).

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Patent(s) in the United States and throughout the world for the Inventions, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Inventions, the applications, and any Patent(s) granted for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

Page 1 of 2

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_6/9/13\_\_\_\_

-C

Michael Holland

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 030576 FRAME: 0213

**RECORDED: 06/10/2013**